

Connecting Citizens With Resources to Succeed

TOWNSHIP BOARD OF CENTER TOWNSHIP BOONE COUNTY, INDIANA RESOLUTION 2023-8

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was originally appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the TOWNSHIP BOARD OF CENTER TOWNSHIP OF BOONE COUNTY, INDIANA that the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

FUND NAME	AMOUNT	AMOUNT APPROVED
0101 GENERAL	REQUESTED	BY FICAL BODY
Personal Services	\$5,087	
Other Services & Charges	\$20,420	
TOTAL FOR 0101 GENERAL FUND	\$25,507	

FUND NAME	AMOUNT	AMOUNT APPROVED
1111 FIRE	REQUESTED	BY FICAL BODY
Personal Services	\$119,750	
Supplies	\$38,500	
Other Services & Charges	\$29,005	
Capital Outlays	\$170,000	
TOTAL FOR 1111 FIRE FUND	\$357,255	

FUND NAME	AMOUNT	AMOUNT APPROVED
0061 RAINY DAY	REQUESTED	BY FICAL BODY
Other Services & Charges	\$200,000	
TOTAL FOR 0061 RAINY DAY FUND	\$200,000	

FUND NAME 0840 TWP ASSISTANCE	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT APPROVED BY FICAL BODY
Personal Services	\$42,000	DI FICAL BODI
Other Services & Charges	\$23,000	
TOTAL FOR 0840 TWP ASST FUND	\$65,000	

FUND NAME	AMOUNT	AMOUNT APPROVED
LOCAL FUND 21	REQUESTED	BY FICAL BODY
Other Services & Charges	\$138,713	
TOTAL FOR LOCAL FUND 21	\$138,713	

TOWNSHIP BOARD OF CENTER TOWNSHIP **BOONE COUNTY, INDIANA RESOLUTION 2023-8**

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January 2023

Penny Bogan - Board Member

Matt Schaller – Board Member

Matt Wilson – Board Member

ATTEST

Casey Samson – Trustee